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	1
	Nghe
	5
	12
	7
	3
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	4
	2
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	10
	25
	14

	2
	Ngôn ngữ
	5
	13
	8
	3
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	Đọc
	5
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	15
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	Viết
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	3
	1
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	25
	15
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	Tổng
	17
	40
	28
	10
	34,3
	19
	8
	19
	12
	3
	6,7
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	TRƯỜNG THCS
GIAO THIỆN
	ĐỀ KIỂM TRA GIỮA HKI (2023-2024)
Môn: Tiếng Anh Lớp 8


PART A: LISTENING
I. Listen and tick true (T) or false (F) to the statement: (Unit 2 Skills 2- Track 11) 
	Statements
	True
	False

	1. Speaker 1 says that people in the village are very supportive.
	
	

	2. Speaker 2 wants to live in the countryside. 
	
	

	3. Transportation is a big problem in the countryside. 
	
	

	4. According to speaker 3, too hard to do many things in the countryside. 
	
	

	5. Speaker 3 loves peaceful and simple life in the countryside. 
	
	


II. Listen and choose the best answer A, B or C: (Test 3- listening-hoclieu.vn) 
1. People who love the sea can take up …………….. in Ha Long Bay in summer. 
	A. to sail
	B. be sailing
	C. sail
	D. sailing


2. He takes part …………. the local sailing club in his uncle’ s neighbourhood. 
	A. from
	B. for
	C. into
	D. in


3. The boy learns some basic survival …………… at sea. 
	A. lessons
	B. skills
	C. seasons
	D. clubs


4. They were permitted to take a small boat by themselves after they became more skillful and …………….. .
	A. challenging
	B. sociable
	C. experienced
	D. basic


5. He enjoys sailing because it’s challenging and ………………. . 
	A. challenging
	B. sociable
	C. experienced
	D. basic



PART B: LANGUAGE FOCUS 
I. Choose the best answer A, B, C or D to complete the sentences:
a. Choose the word whose underline part is pronounced differently from the rest. Circle A, B, C or D to indicate your answer.
1.
	A. truth
	B. put
	C. push
	D. full


2.
	A. avoid
	B. doing
	C. choice
	D. join


3. Choose the word which has different stress pattern from the rest. Circle A, B, C or D to indicate your answer.
	A. scientific
	B. ability
	C. experience
	D. material


b. Choose the correct answer A, B, C or D to complete each sentence. 
4. Teenagers need encouragement from their parents, ……….. not all parents are willing to encourage their children. 
	A. for
	B. so
	C. but
	D. and


5. In his free time, he likes to ………… fish and ………… pigs. 
	A. catch/ feed
	B. feed/ catch
	C. herd/ pick
	D. pick/ herd


6. The Viet (or Kinh) have ……………. number of people, accounting for about 86% of population. 
	A. large
	B. larger
	C. the large
	D. the largest


7. My sister speakers English much …………… than I do. 
	A. fluently
	B. fluentlier
	C. fluent
	D. more fluently 


II. Supply the correct tense or form of the verb in parentheses: 
1. Why don’t you ( study) …………………… harder to get good marks? 
2. My brother is crazy about (take) ………………........ photos. 
3. I (have) ……………… headache yesterday so I couldn’t (play) ……………… football. 
4. Trang (not like) …………………. reading books because she finds it tiring. 
PART C:  READING 
I. Read the following passage and put a word in the box in each of the numbered blanks:
Dear Nick, 
I’m so happy to receive your email. Now I’m going to (1) ……………. you about my leisure activities. 
It may sound strange, but the leisure activity I like best is volunteering. There is a voluteer club in my (2) ……………….. . Last year I took part in one of its programmes. I really enjoyed the activities, so I decided to (3) ………………. a member. Our volunteer club mostly helps the (4) ………………… in our neighbourhood. We go to their homes and help them with their housework. We also talk and read books to them. 
Besides voluteering, I also love drawing and (5) ………………. DIY. I can make paper flowers anad flower vases from used bottles. 
What about you? What do you like doing in your free time? Tell me. 
Best wishes, Minh. 
	1. A. ask
	B. order
	C. guess
	D. tell

	2. A. home
	B. family
	C. neighbourhood    
	D. house

	3. A. become
	B. became
	C. becoming
	D. becomes

	4. A. volunteer
	B. elderly
	C. member
	D. cousin

	5. A. watching
	B. doing
	C. taking
	D. making


II. Read the following passage and do the tasks below:
Bullying
Bullying is a big problem that happens in many different ways. It can involve mean words, physical actions, or exclusion which means excluding someone from a group. A study done in British primary schools found that about a quarter of students said they were bullied, and some of them said it happened a lot. In secondary schools, there was less bullying, with about one in twenty-five cases being persistent but harder to deal with. 
In the past, schools didn’t always admit that bullying was happening because they didn’t know much about it or have the right tools to handle it. But now, things are changing. People are starting to recognise how serious bullying is, and schools are creating rules to stop it. They’re doing this because they know it’s important, they have the resources to help, and they’ve seen that their efforts can make a difference. Studies in different countries have shown that when schools take action, bullying goes down a lot. 
In general, people are working hard to stop bullying in schools. They understand that it hurts students and want to make sure everyone feels safe. 
A. Write (T) for true or (F) for false statements.
	Statements
	True
	False

	1. In secondary schools, there was more bullying than in primary schools.
	
	

	2. People want to stop bullying in schools. 
	
	


B. Answer the questions: 
1. What are some forms of bullying? 
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
2. What are schools doing to stop bullying? 
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
3. Did bullying occur more frequently in secondary schools? 
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
PART D: WRITING
I. Complete the second sentence so that it means the same as the sentence before:
1. Making crafts or collecting things like stamps and coins are very interesting. 
It is……………………………………………………………………………………………
2. I don’t like to get up early and prepare breakfast in the cold day. 
I detest………………………………………………………………………………………..
3. A sport car goes faster than an ordinary car. 
An ordinary car ………………………………………………………………………………
4. Do you fancy going out for a drink? 
Would you like ………………………………………………………………………………? 
5. Because of his sickness, he couldn’t go out. 
(so)……………………………………………………………………………………………
6. If you don’t stop talking, you won’t focus on your lesson. 
(otherwise) ……………………………………………………………………………………
II. Write a paragraph about 60-80 words about your best friend favourite leisure activity. Use the following questions as cues: 
1. What leisure activity does he/she like doing the most? 
2. How often does he/she do it? 
3. Who does he/she do the activity with? 
4. When does he/she usually do it? 
5. Why does he/she like it? 
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
……………………………………………………………………………………………….
HƯỚNG DẪN CHẤM ĐỀ KHẢO SÁT CHẤT LƯỢNG GHKI
MÔN TIẾNG ANH LỚP 8
PART A: LISTENING (2.25 POINTS)
I. Tổng điểm là 1,25 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm

	1.  T 
	2.  F
	3.  T
	4.  F
	5.  T


II. Tổng điểm là 1,0 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm
	1.  D
	2.  D
	3.  B
	4.  C
	5. B



PART B: LANGUAGE FOCUS (2.75 POINTS)

I. Tổng điểm là 0,5 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm
	1. A
	2. B
	3. A
	4. C

	5. A
	6. D
	7. D
	


II. Tổng điểm là 1,0 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm
	1.  study
	2.  taking
	3.  had/ play
	4.  doesn’t like



PART C: READING (2.5 POINTS)
I. Tổng điểm là 1,25 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm
	1. D
	2. C
	3. A
	4. B
	5.  B


II. Tổng điểm là 1,25 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm
A. 
1. F
2. T
B.  Answer the questions: 
1.  It can involve mean words, physical actions, or exclusion which means excluding someone from a group. / Mean words, physical actions, exclusion.
2. Schools are creating rules to stop it./They are creating rules to stop it./ Creating rules. 
3.  No./ No, it didn’t. 
PART D: WRITING (2.5 POINTS)

I. Tổng điểm là 1,5 mỗi câu đúng cho 0,25 điểm
1. It is very interesting to make crafts or collect things like stamps and coins.
2. I detest getting up early and preparing breakfast in the cold day.
3. An ordinary car goes more slowly than a sport car. 
4. Would you like to go out for a drink?
5. He was sick, so he couldn’t go out.
6.  You should/must stop talking; otherwise, you won’t focus on your lesson.
II. Điểm toàn bài: 1,0 điểm và chấm theo các tiêu chí sau.
Marking scheme:
1. Format: (0.1 point for correct format). One paragraph only with the introduction, the
body, and the conclusion.
2. Content: (0.4 point): a provision of main ideas and details as appropriate to the main idea.
3. Language: (0.3 point): a variety of vocabulary and structures appropriate to the level of
secondary students.
4. Presentation: (0.2 point): Coherence, cohesion and style appropriate to the level of
secondary students.

